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NCC Leadership Team Contact Information 
2011 – 2012 

NCC Chairs and Appointed Officers 

Name Position/PRC Email Address 

Katie Barnes Chair (UNC – Chapel Hill) barneskm@email.unc.edu 
Susan Kunz Chair-Elect (Arizona) skunz@mariposachc.net 
Chikezie Maduka Vice-Chair (Maryland) chykemaduka@msn.com 
Antonio Tovar Immediate Past Chair(South Florida) tonytovar@hotmail.com 
Theresa Rudder Secretary (Colorado) theresarudder@msn.com 
Paul Gilmer Treasurer /Oral Health (West Virginia) pgilmer@trianamanagement.com 

NCC Regional Directors 

Region Regional Coordinator (s) Email Address 

West Region Lisa Hoffman (San Diego) lhoffman@projects.sdsu.edu 
Oregon Health & Science Center 
San Diego Prevention Research Center 
University of Arizona 
University of California at Berkeley 
University of California at Los Angeles 
University of Washington 

Southwest Region Albert Ramirez (Texas A&M) aramirezbhrc@burlesoncounty.org 
Texas A&M University 
University of Colorado 
University of New Mexico 
University of Texas at Houston 

Midwest Region Carol Smathers (Ohio State) csmathers@cph.osu.edu 
Case Western Reserve1 Tim Tramble (Case Western) ttramble@bbcdevelopment.org 
Ohio State University2 

St. Louis Prevention Research Center 
University of Iowa 
University of Michigan 
University of Minnesota 

South Region Catherine Haywood (Tulane)  chaywoo@tulane.edu 
Emory University Anna Huff (Arkansas) huffannam@uams.edu 
Morehouse School of Medicine 
Tulane University 
University of Alabama at Birmingham 
University of Arkansas2 

University of South Carolina 
University of South Florida 



   
 

   
   

   
   

  

  
 
  

   
   

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   
   

   
   
   
   

 
   

 
   

 
   
   

  
  
   

  
   
   

 
   

                                                 
  

 

NCC Regional Directors (cont’d) 

Region Regional Director Email Address 

Southeast Region Katrina Brooks (Johns Hopkins) klbrooks@jhsph.edu 
Johns Hopkins University Charmayne Turner (Johns Hopkins) charmaynedturner@gmail.com 
University of Kentucky 
University of Maryland2 

University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
West Virginia University 

Northeast Region Matthew Starr (Rochester) Matthew_Starr@URMC.Rochester.edu 
Boston University 
Columbia University 
Dartmouth (New Hampshire)2 

Harvard University 
New York University1 

University of Massachusetts2 

University of Pittsburgh 
University of Rochester 
Yale University 

NCC Subcommittee Chairs 

Subcommittee Chair Email Address 

Communications Chuck Conner (West Virginia) chuckrayconner@yahoo.com 

Content Margarita Holguin Co-Chair (San Diego) Margarita.holguin@cvesd.org 
Linda Lee Co-Chair (NYU) llee@kcsny.org 

Fund Development Catherine Haywood (Tulane) chaywoo@tulane.edu 
Chikezie Maduka (Maryland) chykemaduka@msn.com 

Policy, Procedures, Operations (PPO) Robyn Keske , Co-Chair (Boston) robyn.keske@gmail.com 

1 Comprehensive (Category 1) Prevention Research Center 
2 Developmental (Category 2) Prevention Research Center 



 
 

   
   

   
   

 
   

  
    

   
   

 
   

  
   

   
   

 

NCC Special Interest Groups/Projects 

Special Project Primary Contact Email Address 

Genomics Special Interest Group Ella Greene – Motton (Michigan) emgree@umich.edu 
Oral Health Initiative Paul Gilmer (West Virginia pgilmer@trianamanagement.com 
Community Health Workers Group Rucha Kavathe (NYU) rucha.kavathe@unitedsikhs.org 
Education and Outreach Rosemarie Rodriquez-Hager (Minnesota) rosemarie.rodriguez-hager@state.mn.us 
Community in Pictures  Project Katie Barnes (UNC – Chapel Hill) katiebarnes@unc.edu 

PRC Program Office 

Name Position Email Address 

Sharrice White-Cooper PRC Community Liaison swhitecooper@cdc.gov 
Elizabeth Neri Additional PRC Contact emhill@cdc.gov 


